
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10812988

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of medical, dental and laboratory supplies for use of CHO for the 1st and 2nd quarter
2024

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-015K

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Medical Supplies and
Laboratory Instrument

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 599,990.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Kimberly Sanchez Matias
Adminstrative Aide I
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.209

itsmatiasy@gmail.com

Status Awarded

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 5

Date Published 07/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 07/05/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 15/05/2024 13:30 PM

Description
 
QTY. Unit DESCRIPTION
Dental Supplies
40 box Lidocaine Dental Anesthesia /50's
12 box Dental Needle Short. G 27/100's
12 box Dental Needle long. G 27/100's
30 bottle Oral Gargle 1%/120ml
8 Tube Lidocaine Tropical Anesthesia
40 pcs Dental Mouth Mirror head size 4
4 gal Disinfectant Solution
8 box Dental Surgical Blade #12/12's
12 sets 3/0 Chromic Cutgut, 7.5cm/12's
40 pcks Anti-Bacterial Wipes/90's
11 unit Prophylaxis Brush/100's
10 unit Wooden Applicator Tips 6'/100s
8 PacksDisposable Patient Bib
4 packsPumicare Powder
40 box Cottons Balls 200 grams
12 CanisterDisinfectant Spray 500 ml
20 bottleLiquid handsoap 500ml
20 bottleDishwashing Liquid 500ml
4 box Sterile Gauze (2x2) BY 100S
10 packs3ply pill paper towel
20 bottleIsoprophyl Alcohol 70% Spray 500 ml
Medical Supplies
40 box Insulin Syringe 30/1'

Help

6/27/24, 9:27 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10812988 1/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2 gal Iodine Solution
18 box Dishwashing Liquid
15 canister Disinfectant spray, 500ml
20 pcks Anti-Bacterial Wipes/90's
4 pcs Heavy Duty Thermal Gun
4 pcs Heavy Duty Pulse Oximeter
4 pcs Heavy Duty BP Apparatus
20 bottleIsoprophyl Alcohol 70% Spray 500 ml
1 set Heavy Duty Desk & Wall mounted digital thermometer & Hygrometer
4 pcs Heavy Duty Dial Type Weighing Scale with height measurement( Steel)
4 pcs Heavy Duty IRIS Scissor (Straight)8'
4 pcs Heavy Duty IRIS Scissor (Curved)8'
4 pcs Heavy Duty Kelly Forceps
4 pcs Heavy Duty Tissue Thumb Scalpel
4 pcs Heavy Duty Scalpel
1 set First Aid Kit Backpack Contents
*Plastic Strips 1 Box
*Micropore Adhesive 2 rolls
*Povidone Iodine 120ml 1bottle
*Clean Gloves 10 pairs
*Tongue Depressor 10 pcs
*BP with Stethoscope 1 set
*Cotton Applicator 10 pcs
*Thermometer (Digital) 1 pc
*Ice Bag(small)
*Hot Bag(Small)
*Triangular Bandage 2pcs
*Elastic Bandage 3" 1 pcs
*Roller Bandage 2" 2pcs
*Roller Bandage 3" 1pc
*Face Mask 10Pcs
*Gauze 4x4 Sterile 15pcs
*Bandage Scissor 1pc
*SAM Splint 1pc
*Alcohol 150ml 1bottle
*Cotton Balls 1 pack
*Face Shield 1 pc
9 sets Glucometer-3 in 1, KGI
Laboratory Supplies
5 Set Gran Stain
130 box Frosted Glass Slides, 72s
5 box AFB Stain (Zeihl-Neelsen, 500ml)
5 box HBsAg Rapid Test
20 box Sterile Cotton Tipped Applicator (individual packs of 100s)`
2 box Vacutainer Tube Red Top 100s
2 bottleLugol's Iodine, 500ml
2 bottleNormal Saline Solution, 500ml
5 box Applicator Stick
3 box Glucose Strips , 50's
10 Bottle70% Isoprophyl Alcohol. 330ml
5 box Plaster for wound
10 BottleSodium Hypochlorite/Bleach,1L
20 BottleLiquid Disinfectant Concentrated, 500ml
20 canisterDisinfectant spray, 500ml
15 bottleLiquid Hand soap, 225ml
30 pack 3ply Pill Paper Towel
20 box Dishwashing Liquid
20 canister10 Parameters Urine Strips
30 pack Cotton Balls 100's
10 canisterInsect Spray, 500 ml
5 box 5cc Syringe, Gauge 23, 100s
3 sets Glucometer-3 in 1, KGI
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)
1 Medical Supplies and

Laboratory Instrument
Supply and delivery of medical, dental and
laboratory supplies for use of CHO for the 1st
and 2nd quarter 2024

1 Lot 599,990.00

Created by Lykhalyn R. Diego

Date Created 02/05/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays
information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the
concerned party.

6/27/24, 9:27 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10812988 2/3



  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

6/27/24, 9:27 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10812988 3/3

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

